FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Crews to Engrossed House Bill No. 249 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "service" and before "programs" delete "litter abatement"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "abatement programs" to "abatement, beautification, and
- 5 maintenance programs"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, change "abatement program" to "abatement, beautification, and
- 8 maintenance program"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 10, change "abatement program" to "abatement, beautification, and
- 11 maintenance program"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 10 delete "community" and at the beginning of line 11, delete
- 14 "service litter abatement"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 14, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "and for
- 17 <u>beautification and maintenance projects within such jurisdiction.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 20 "(2) "Beautification and maintenance projects" means projects which
- 21 provide for grounds keeping, grass cutting, painting, repairs, and
- <u>improvements which increase the aesthetics of public areas."</u>
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 1, line 15, change "abatement program" to "abatement, beautification, and
- 27 maintenance program"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 4, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "and for
- 3 beautification and maintenance projects."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 2, line 6, after "in the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 6 7, delete "abatement"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete "community" and at the beginning of line 9, delete
- 9 "service litter abatement"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 10, after "The" and before "program" delete "community service litter
- 12 <u>abatement</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, line 13, after "The" and before "program" delete "community service litter
- 15 abatement"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 15, after "The" and before "program" delete "community service litter
- 18 abatement"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 18, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "and for
- 21 beautification and maintenance projects.
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 19, after "a" delete "community service litter abatement"